

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1094-1102 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHIVAM BRICKS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 813-845 of 2005

(With appln. for withdrawal of TP in respect of writ petitions pertaining to Gujarat High Court and stay)

(With office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Mohan,ASG.

Ms. Anita Sahani,adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to take steps to serve the unserve

d respondents.

petitions will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents. Dasti service is also permitted. In default, the transfer

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS. 1094-1102 OF 2005

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS. 813-845 OF 2005

Union of India ...Petitioner

versus

M/s. Shivam Bricks & Ors.... Respondents

O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to take steps to serve the unserved respondents. Dasti service is also permitted. In default, the transfer petitions will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents.

.....J.

(RUMA PAL)

.....J.

(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi;  
March 20, 2006.