

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 399 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHANDRA BHANSH YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 05/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. Satyakan, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with T.P.(C) Nos.1094-1102 of 2005.

Further proceedings in the writ petitions pending before various High

Courts, which are sought to be transferred, shall remain stayed, in the meanwhile.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master