

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 399 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHANDRA BHANSH YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing spare copies of annexures to the T.P.and office report)

With

I.A.No.2 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 377 OF 2006

(For exemption from filing annexure and volume with separate copies of T.P. and office report)

Date: 09/10/0006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Devdat Kamat, Adv.

Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr.P.Parameswaran, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayers asked for in these IAs are the same. Therefore, prayer (a), (b) and (c) in I.A No.2 In

T.P.(C) No.399/2006 and I.A.No.2 In T.P.(C) No.377/2006 are ordered as prayed for.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master