

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N ( C I V I L . ) N O ( s ) . 1 0 9 4 - 1 1 0 2 O F 2 0 0 5

U N I O N O F I N D I A

P e t i t i o n e r ( s )

V E R S U S

M / S . S H I V A M B R I C K S &amp; O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

( W i t h a p p l n ( s ) f o r s t a y a n d o f f i c e r e p o r t )

W I T H T . P . ( C ) N O . 3 9 9 o f 2 0 0 6 , T . P . ( C ) N O . 8 1 3 - 8 4 0 & 8 4 5 o f 2 0 0 5  
( W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t )

D a t e : 1 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 T h e s e P e t i t i o n s w e r e c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r P e t i t i o n e r ( s )

M r V i k a s S h a r m a , A d v .  
M r T . A . K h a n , A d v .  
M r s A n i l K a t i y a r , A d v .

F o r R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

D r . S u s h i l B a l w a d a , A d v .  
M r S u r a j S i n g h , A d v .  
M r . P r a d e e p M i s r a , A d v  
M s S u s h m a S i n g h , A d v .  
M r . S u d h i r K u l s h r e s t h a , A d v  
M r P i j u s h K R o y , A d v .  
M r . G . R a m a k r i s h n a P r a s a d , A d v  
M r S a n j e e t B a n s a l , A d v .  
M r J . P . T i w a r i , A d v .  
M r A k s h a y K G h a i , A d v .  
M r . R a j e e v K u m a r B a n s a l , A d v  
M r K . K . M a h a l i k , A d v .  
M r A j a y P a l , A d v .  
M r N a g e n d r a S i n g h , A d v .  
M r S a n d e e p S i n g h , A d v .  
M r V . P . S i n g h , A d v .  
M r V i k r a n t D e o l , A d v .  
M r A r u n e s h w a r G u p t a , A d v .

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

T P ( C ) N O . 1 0 9 4 - 1 1 0 2 / 2 0 0 5 a n d T P ( C ) N O . 8 1 3 - 8 4 0 &amp; 8 4 5 / 2 0 0 5

P e t i t i o n e r i s g r a n t e d f o u r w e e k s ' t i m e t o f i l e a f f i d a v i t o f d a s t i  
s e r v i c e a n d a w a i t c e r t i f i c a t e o f s e r v i c e

- 2 -

I t e m N o . 6

f r o m t h e v a r i o u s H i g h C o u r t s .

T P ( C ) N O . 1 0 9 8 / 2 0 0 5

P e t i t i o n e r i s g r a n t e d t w o w e e k s ' t i m e t o f u r n i s h t h e c o r r e c t  
a d d r e s s o f r e s p o n d e n t N o . 3 .

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.3 in correct address.

T P(C) NO. 3 9 9 / 2 0 0 6

Await certificate of service from the High Courts of Punjab and Haryana, Rajasthan, Allahabad and Madras.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of respondent No. 1732 in WP No. 178039 of 2005 without filing 'No objection certificate' from the erstwhile Advocate.

File 'No objection certificate' in two weeks.

List again on 11.7.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj