

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1094-1102 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHIVAM BRICKS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 399 of 2006

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 813-840&845 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Veeranjaneeyulu KLVN., Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra , Adv
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha , Adv
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad , Adv
 Mr Sanjeev Bansal, Adv.
 Mr J.P.Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr Akshay K Ghai, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal , Adv
 Mr Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr Shashwat Gupta, Adv.
 Mr Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr J.S.Attri, Adv.
 Mr Wasif Gilani, Adv.
 Mr Amit Singh Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
 Mr Ajay Kr Dutta, Adv.
 Mr Praveen Puruthi, Adv.
 Mr N Ganapathy, Adv.
 Ms Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
 Mr Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
 Mr Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Mr K.B.Rohtagi, Adv.
 Mr Pramod Dayal, Adv,
 Mr Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr Ajay Pal, Adv.
 Ms C.K.Sucharita, Adv.

-2-

Item No.6

Mr Nagendra Singh, Adv.
Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

TP(C) NO. 1094-1102/2005

Furnish the correct address of respondent No.3 in TP(C)

No. 1098/2005 within a week to issue fresh notice. File

affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondents.

Also, await certificate of service from the High Courts of
Jharkhand, Punjab & Haryana and Allahabad.

Send reminder.

TP(C) NO. 399/2006

Await certificate of service from the High Courts of Punjab
& Haryana, Rajasthan, Allahabad and Madras.

Send reminder.

List again on 11.12.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj