

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 399 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHANDRA BHANSH YADAV &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Deb Kumar, kAdv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sanjeev Bansal, Adv.  
Mr J.P.Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr Akshay K Ghai, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv  
Mr. N. Ganpathy ,Adv  
Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv  
Ms Sushma Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha ,Adv  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv  
Mr Nagendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Vikas Mehta ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Inspite of the order of last chance petitioner has not filed  
application for substituted service.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office  
report for default of the petitioner.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj