

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1094-1102 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHIVAM BRICKS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 09.09.2009)

Date: 11/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha ,Adv

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondents and to furnish correct address & file process fee in regard to respondent No.3 in Transfer Petition No.1098/2005 within six weeks. Failing compliance the transfer petitions in respect of unserved respondents shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further orders. Registry to send reminder to the High Court for certificate of service.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NOS.1094-1102 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA
PETITIONER

...

VERSUS

M/S. SHIVAM BRICKS AND ORS.
RESPONDENTS

...

ORDER

Petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondents and to furnish correct address & file process fee in regard to respondent No.3 in Transfer Petition No.1098/2005 within six weeks. Failing compliance the transfer petitions in respect of unserved respondents shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further orders. Registry to send reminder to the High Court for certificate of service.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 11, 2009.