

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1094-1102 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHIVAM BRICKS & ORS.
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Arati Singh,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Suraj Singh,Adv.
Mr.Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha ,Adv

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file fresh address of respondent No.3 and affidavit of dasti in respect of respondent No.3 in T.P(C) No. 1098/2005

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER