

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1094-1102 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHIVAM BRICKS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv  
Mr.Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha ,Adv

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Sanjeev Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal ,Adv

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Time extended by four weeks finally for  
compliance of office report.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master