

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1094-1102 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHIVAM BRICKS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Ms. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha ,Adv

Mr. Sanjeev Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv. (N.P.)  
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv (N.P.)  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By peremptory order, four weeks' time is granted to the advocate-on-record for the petitioner for filing fresh address of respondent no.3 and also for taking steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.20 and 30 in Transfer Petition No.1098 of 2005.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NOS. 1094-1102 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

PETITIONER

VERSUS

O R D E R

By peremptory order, four weeks' time is granted to the advocate-on-record for the petitioner for filing fresh address of respondent no.3 and also for taking steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.20 and 30 in Transfer Petition No.1098 of 2005.

.....J.  
(R.M. Lodha)

New Delhi,  
February 1, 2011